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STEPHEN F. AUSTIN STATE UNIVERSITY 
POLICE DEPARTMENT  
CRIME LOG – June 2023 

 
Thursday June 29, 2023 – Friday June 30, 2023 
There are no reports. 
 
Wednesday June 28, 2023 – Thursday June 29, 2023 
There are no reports. 
 
Tuesday June 27, 2023 – Wednesday June 28, 2023 
There are no reports. 
 
Friday June 9, 2023 – Tuesday June 27, 2023 
On 6-26-2023 an officer was dispatched to the SFA Baseball Complex in reference to a criminal 
mischief. The officer met with the complainant who advised that a window was broken out of 
the concession stand. There are no suspects. 
 
Thursday June 8, 2023 – Friday June 9, 2023 
There are no reports. 
 
Wednesday June 7, 2023 – Thursday June 8, 2023 
On 6-7-2023 an officer was dispatched to East College Street in reference to a hit and run. The 
complainant advised while stopped on East College Street at the Steen crosswalk a vehicle 
struck his vehicle from behind and fled the scene. There are no suspects. 
 
Tuesday June 6, 2023 – Wednesday June 7, 2023 
There are no reports. 
 
Monday June 5, 2023 – Tuesday June 6, 2023 
There are no reports. 
 
Friday June 2, 2023 – Monday June 5, 2023 
On 6-2-2023 an officer spoke with a complainant over the telephone in reference to a sexual 
assault. The complainant advised they believed they were sexually assaulted on 4-15-2023 in 
Griffith Hall by a known subject. This incident is currently under investigation. There is one 
suspect. 
 
Thursday June 1, 2023 – Friday June 2, 2023 
There are no reports. 
 


